

## **NOTICE OF CANCELLATION**

## **CENTRAL REGION HEARING BOARD MEETING**

## NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the scheduled <u>Wednesday</u>, <u>December 20, 2006</u> meeting of the Central Region Hearing Board <u>has</u> <u>been cancelled</u>.

The Central Region Hearing Board is tentatively scheduled to meet on <u>Wednesday, January 17, 2007</u> at 10:00 a.m. or as soon thereafter as may be heard. Meeting location: Central Region Office, 1990 E. Gettysburg Avenue, Fresno, CA.

The Chair, James V. Glaser, MD, Central Region Hearing Board, has been duly notified.

Sissy Smith Clerk to the Boards San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District Dated: December 18, 2006

Northern Region Office 4800 Enterprise Way Modesto, CA 95356-8718 (209) 557-6400 ♦ FAX (209) 557-6475 Central Region Office 1990 East Gettysburg Avenue Fresno, CA 93726-0244 (559) 230-6000 ♦ FAX (559) 230-6062

www.valleyair.org

Southern Region Office 2700 "M" Street, Suite 275 Bakersfield, CA 93301-2370 (661) 326-6900 ♦ FAX (661) 326-6985